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Employer

x Threefourths of the respondents (75%) rated their overall satisfaction with Foothill
graduates as “excelleritespeciallyfor the graduates’ clinidgperformance and
knowledge in areas of equipment operation, quality control, image production and
evaluation, and for theiawareness bpatient rights, administeringatient care in an
ethical, comforting, and competent manner.

X More than half of theemployers (63%) rated the graduates’ developing problem solving
and critical thinking skills as “good” for entigvel practice.

Methodology
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Q1: The overall knowledge gained from the program was sufficient for entry-level practice.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 17 89%
Agree 2 11%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 19 100%

0%

2016 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Q2: Knowledge gained during the program in the areas of equipment operation, quality control, image production and

image evaluation were sufficient for entry-level practice.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 18 95%
Agree 1 5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 19 100%

Comment: "Need to include a baseline
technique that could be a starting point for
an avg patient."

Q3: Communication skills developed during the program encouraged positive interpersonal relationships with peers, co-workers and patit

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 12 67%
Agree 6 33%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 18 100%

Note: One person did not respond

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q7: The program adequately prepared you for the CRT/ARRT examination.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 18 95%
Agree 1 5%
Disagree 0 0%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
Total 19 100%

Comment: "Especially prepared for the fluoro
exam."

Q8: The program introduced you to continuing education and other life-long learning opportunities.

Response N Percent
Strongly Agree 13 68%
Agree 6 32%
Disagree 0

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q10: Do you have a job as a radiologic technologist?

2016 Radiologic Technology
Alumni Survey

Response N Percent
Yes 19 100% | 109%]
No 0 0% 90% 1
Total 19 100% 80% -
70% -
60%
50% -
40% -
30%
20% -
10% -
0% - : ‘
No
Q11: Is your radiologic technologist position:
Response N Percent
Full-time 14 74% 100%
Part-time 3 16% 90%
Per diem 2 11% 80%
Total 19 100% 70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -
0%
Full-time Part-time Per diem
Q12: How many hours per week do you work?
Response N Percent
15-25 1 5% 100%
26-35 3 16% 90%
36-45 12 63% 80%
46-55 3 16% 70%
Total 19 100% 60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
O —
0% |y : : \
15-25 26-35 36-45 46-55

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q13: What county if your workplace located?

Response N Percent
Santa Clara 10 59%
Alameda 1 6%
San Mateo 2 12%
Palo Alto 3 18%
Tarrant (Bedford, TX) 1 6%
Total 17 100%

Q14: Which type of facility do you currently work in?

Response N Percent

Hospital 16 84% Hospital 84%

Clinic 2 11% Clinic 11%
Free-stand 5%
Other 0%

Other 0 0%

Total 19 100%

Q15: What is your current job title?

Response N Percent
Radiologic 37%
Radiologic 32%
Radiologic 5%
Relief Radi 11%
Diagnostic 5%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q19: What was the hourly wage of your job before completing your radiological technology coursework?

Response
$10-$15
$16-$20
$21-$25
$26-$30
Not sure

N

4
2
3
2
1

Percent
24%
41%
18%
12%

6%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1: Rate your overall satisfaction with your Foothill graduates.

Response N Percent 100%
Excellent 6 75% 90%
qud 2 25% 8006
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0% 70%
Total 8 100% 60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% l
0% : . . |
Excellent Good Fair Unsatisfactory

Q2: The graduate demonstrates acceptable clinical performance and knowledge in the areas of
equipment operation, quality control, image production and evaluation.

Response N Percent [ 500
0,
Excellent 6 75% 90%
Good 2 25% 800
Fair 0 0% 0
i 0

Unsatisfactory 0 0% 70%
Total 8 100% 60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% : . . |

Excellent Good Fair Unsatisfactory

Administered 05.13.201 to 06.10.201
*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Report 07.20.201
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Q3: The graduate's communication skills encourage positive interpersonal relationships with peer:

workers, and patients.

Response N Percent
Excellent 5 63%
Good 3 38%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 8 100%
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Q4: The graduate's problem solving and critical thinking skills developed during the program were

sufficient for entry-level practice.

Response N Percent
Excellent 3 38%
Good 5 63%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 8 100%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Administered 05.13.201 to 06.10.201
Report 07.20.201



Q5: The graduate applies proper radiation safety for patient, self and others.

Response N Percent
Excellent 6 86%
Good 1 14%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 7 100%

Note: One person did not respond
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Q6: The graduate is aware of patient rights and administrates patient care in an ethical, comfortin

competent manner.

Response N Percent
Excellent 6 75%
Good 2 25%
Fair 0 0%
Unsatisfactory 0 0%
Total 8 100%

*Note that totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
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